10
KA SERIES
Plugs
Receptacles
►► 4 Row Connectors
208, 240, 264, 352 & 392 Contacts
Notes:
1) For insulators longer than 7.00 [178.00], a mother board-daughter

	11	 	keying orientation
			   A1  (omit for default keying positions C & 3)
HOW TO ORDER
K /A
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 11 126 9 10
39
KA SERIES
►► Military Part Number
Smiths Connectors’ Part Number Cross Reference
Numbers Are DOD Instead of MIL Due to Metric Design
Slash Sheets 162 and 163
Receptacle 2 Row Insulator Styles
For 17 to 120 Contact Positions
C E R K A D S L Y M H B F
M F M F M F M F F M F M F
C C R R D D S S Y H2 H2 B B
H AH H AH H AH H AH AH H AH H AH
17 29 41 53 65 72 84 96 120
159 160
V W B P T U J X Z G F
24 14 21 11 23 13 V1 V15 V7 V2 V4
DOD-C-55302 / 159 E 17 B KA 17 / 127 BE F C 21 TAH
C E R K A D S L Y M H B F
M F M F M F M F F M F M F
C C R R D D S S Y H2 H2 B B
H AH H AH H AH H AH AH H AH H AH
17 29 41 53 65 72 84 96 120
162 163
V W B P T U J K X Y Z G F
24 10 21 11 23 13 V1 V3 V15 V8 V7 V2 V4
DOD-C-55302 / 162 C 17 W KA 17 / 127 BP M C 10 TH
Slash Sheets 159 and 160
Receptacle 2 Row Insulator Styles
For 17 to 120 Contact Positions
40
KA SERIES
►► Military Part Number
Smiths Connectors’ Part Number Cross Reference
Numbers Are DOD Instead of MIL Due to Metric Design
Slash Sheet 164
160 Contact Position Plugs and Receptacles
D55302/161 J 160 G	 KA 160.4/127CEFD21TAH
D55302/161 G 160 G	 KA 160.4/127CEFY21TAH
D55302/161 P 160 G	 KA 160.4/127CEMD21TAH
D55302/161 Q 160 G	 KA 160.4/127CEMY21TAH
C E R K A D S L Y M H B F
M F M F M F M F F M F M F
C C R R D D S S Y H2 H2 B B
H AH H AH H AH H AH AH H AH H AH
160
164
V W B P T U J K X Z G F
E P E P E P P P E P E E
24 10 21 11 23 13 V1 V6 V15 V7 V2 V4
DOD-C-55302 / 164 C 160 W KA 160 / 127 C P M C 10 TH
Slash Sheet 161
160 Position Split Shell Receptacles
The Following Models Are Approved
41
KA SERIES
Commercial Aviation Defense Space
►► Cockpit controls
►► Engine controls
►► Flight controls
►► In-Flight Entertainment (IFE)
►► Avionics engine controls and fire control
systems
►► F-16 Anti-Skid Program
►► Missiles, missile detection and guidance
►► Military ground support